



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**
VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Sakshi Popli & Mr. Jitendra Kr.
Tripathi, Adv. for NDMC

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER
% **12.04.2017**

There is no appearance for the petitioner. Pleadings are complete.

List for hearing on 16th October, 2017.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

APRIL 12, 2017/ak