



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**
VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr P.P. Malhotra, Sr Adv with
Mr Vishal Gauri, Mr Vineet Malhotra
and Ms Sonia Malhotra, Advs

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Sakshi Popli, Adv for NDMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDERMEET KAUR

ORDER
% **23.11.2017**

Written synopsis has not been filed by parties in spite of directions.

Written synopsis shall now be filed by the parties not exceeding 3-4 pages each after exchanging copies before the next date.

List on 18.01.2018.

INDERMEET KAUR, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2017
SU