



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr.P.P. Malhotra with Mr.Shubhendu
Kaushik, Advocate.**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through **Ms.Sakshi Popli, Advocate for
NDMC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

18.01.2018

Arguments heard in part. At this stage learned counsel for the parties seek time to peruse the judgment in the case of ***M.C.Mehta & Ors. v. Union of India & Ors*** reported as 2017(14)SCALE 460.

At the request, adjourned to 13.02.2018

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 18, 2018

sr