



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr.P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.Subandu Kaushik, Adv. &
Ms.Sonia Malhotra, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through

Ms.Sakshi Popli, Adv. with Mr.Divya
Prakash Pande, Adv. & Mr.Ritesh
Kumar, Adv. for NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

06.03.2018

Heard in part. List for continuation of arguments on 13th
March, 2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MARCH 06, 2018/aa