



\$~27

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

**VISHAL KUMAR** ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with  
Ms.Sonia Malhotra & Mr.Vishal  
Gauri, Advs.

versus

**NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL** ..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Sakshi Popli with Mr.Upendra  
Yogesh, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI**

**ORDER**

%

**09.05.2018**

Ms.Sakshi Popli, learned counsel for the respondent states that she is in some personal difficulty and prays for a short accommodation. The request is not opposed by learned counsel for the petitioner.

At request, adjourned to 24.05.2018.

**REKHA PALLI, J**

**MAY 09, 2018**

gm