



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5449/2016

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.P.P.Malhotra, Sr. Adv with
Ms.Sonia Malhotra, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Puja Kalra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **24.05.2018**

The arguments of the learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner have already been heard at length.

The record shows that for the last two dates, the matter is being adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the respondents, who was not available.

Today, Ms.Puja Kalra, learned counsel for the respondents submits that she has been recently engaged in the present matter as an additional counsel. She, however, submits that she is not ready with her arguments today and, therefore, prays for an adjournment. The request is not opposed.

At request, adjourned to 06.08.2018.

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 24, 2018/sr