



\$~

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.P.P.Malhotra, Sr.Adv with Mr.Yusir
Rauf, Adv.

versus

NDMC

..... Respondent

Through Ms.Puja Kalra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

06.08.2018

1. The arguments of learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner were heard at some length. However, at the request of learned counsel for the respondent, the matter was adjourned and, thus, the arguments of the counsel for the respondent are yet to commence.

2. Since, I am now sitting in a Division Bench and substantial arguments on behalf of the respondent are yet to be advanced, the matter is released from part heard.

3. List on 14.08.2018 before the Roster Bench.

REKHA PALLI, J

AUGUST 06, 2018/sr