



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5449/2016

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ram Kishan and Mr. Shubhendu
Kaushik, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, Standing Counsel for
NDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

28.09.2018

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties,
the hearing of the petition is adjourned.

Renotify on 29.10.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

SEPTEMBER 28, 2018/rr