



2026.04.25.20:24:01

\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vineet Malhotra and Mr.
Shubhender Kaushik, Advocates

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Respondent

Through: Ms. Pooja Kalra, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **29.10.2018**

At request of petitioner's counsel, list on 2nd April, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 29, 2018

S