



\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr.Shubhendu Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through : Ms.Puja Kalra, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGESH KHANNA

ORDER

% **02.04.2019**

The arguing counsel for the petitioner is not available today.

List on 07.08.2019.

YOGESH KHANNA, J.

APRIL 02, 2019

DU