



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through **Mr. Vishal Gohri, Advocate.**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through **Ms. Puja Kalra, Advocate for
respondent No.1.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

%

02.12.2019

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 27.02.2020.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

DECEMBER 02, 2019

st