



2023-04-18 16:19:44

\$~99

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5449/2016

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.P.P.Malhotra, Sr.Advocate with
Mr.Shubhendu Kaushik, Advocate.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

18.04.2022

1. Present none for the respondent.
2. Re-notify on 11.07.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 18, 2022/v

Click here to check corrigendum, if any