



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5449/2016

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sonia Malhotra and Mr. Vishal
Gohri, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, ASC with Mr.
Virendra Singh, Advocate for the
respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.09.2022

Re-notify on 02.11.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2022/v