



\$~120

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR Petitioner
Through: Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Advocate.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL Respondent
Through: Ms. Puja Kalra, ASC with Mr.
Virendra Singh and Ms. Ankita
Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

% **ORDER**
02.11.2022

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that there is a bereavement in the family of the main counsel for the petitioner.
2. Renotify on 12.05.2023.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 2, 2022
ga