



2023.04.18.15:14

\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5449/2016

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None
versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Puja Kalra, ASC with
Mr.Virendra Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

12.05.2023

1. On the first call a passover was sought on behalf of the petitioner, however, present none for the petitioner on the second call.
2. Re-notify on 26.09.2023.
3. Later on, Mr.Abhinav Dubey appeared and was apprised of the order passed today.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J.

MAY 12, 2023

neelam