



2026:DHC:3372

\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv. along
with Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Ms. Sonia
Malhotra and Mr. Vishal, Adv.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Puja Kalra and Mr. Virendra
Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

09.01.2024

List on 24.04.2024.

SACHIN DATTA, J

JANUARY 9, 2024/AT