



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Sonia Malhotra
& Mr. Vishal, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, ASC with Mr.
Virendra Singh, Advocate for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

18.10.2024

At the request of Ms. Puja S. Kalra, learned Additional Standing
Counsel for New Delhi Municipal Council, list on 21.01.2025.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

OCTOBER 18, 2024

'pv'/'