



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Sonia Malhotra and Mr. Vishal, Advocates.

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Additional Standing
Counsel with Mr. Virendra Singh, Advocate for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

21.01.2025

%

1. List for hearing on 14.02.2025.
2. In the meantime, parties will file their written submissions along with the judgments, if any, they wish to rely on.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/jg