



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Advocate
versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, Advocate for
NDMC (M: 9312839323)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

1. Written submissions on behalf of the petitioner are on record.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent-New Delhi Municipal Council ("NDMC"), submits that she shall argue on the basis of the documents, that are already on record.
3. Accordingly, list for hearing on 13th August, 2025 at 3:30 PM.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 25, 2025

au