



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Sonia Malhotra, Advocate**

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Puja S. Kalra, SC with Mr.
Virendra Singh, Advocate for NDMC
(M: 9312839323)**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

13.08.2025

%

1. It is not possible to hear the present matter, on account of other part heard matters being heard.
2. Re-notify on 16th September, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 13, 2025

AK