



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5449/2016**

VISHAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Kirti Uppal, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Sonia Malhotra Kumar and Ms.
Archisha Satyarthi, Advocates
Mob: 9910141111

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, ASC with Mr.
Virendra Singh, Advocate
Mob: 9312839323

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

1. Written submissions on behalf of the petitioner are on record.
2. Liberty is granted to respondent-New Delhi Municipal Council ("NDMC") to file their written submissions, along with the judgments, they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. List for hearing on 19th December, 2025.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

ak