



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5449/2016

VISHAL KUMAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sumit Bansal, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Ateev Mathur, Ms. Tulna Rampal,
Mr. Utsav Garg, Ms. Nikita Gupta,
Advocates
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, Sr. Adv. with
Ms. Sonia Malhotra Kumar, Advocate

versus

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Puja S. Kalra, ASC with Mr.
Virendra Singh, Advocate for NDMC
(M:9312839323)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

19.12.2025

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that the matter is likely to be settled and seeks time for the said purpose.
2. Accordingly, list on 30th January, 2026, in Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 19, 2025/au